Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/19/03		
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 996 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 308	
4				
5	By: Senators Wilkinson, Hendren, Baker			
6	By: Representative Verkamp			
7				
8				
9	For An Act To Be Entitled			
10	AN ACT TO ALLOW CERTAIN MEMBERS OF THE ARMED			
11	FORCES A GRACE PERIOD FOR RENEWING OF LICENSES			
12	AND PAYME	INT OF FEES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSE	ES.	
13				
14		Subtitle		
15	AN ACT TO ALLOW CERTAIN MEMBERS OF THE			
16	ARMED FORCES A GRACE PERIOD FOR RENEWING			
17	OF LIC	CENSES AND PAYMENT OF FEES.		
18				
19				
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
21				
22	SECTION 1. (a) Members of the National Guard or Reserve Components of			
23	the Armed Forces of the United States who are residents of the state and who			
24		uty to a duty station located out		
25		ension for renewing a state licen		
26		1, or certificate and for the pay	ment of state taxes,	
27	fees, assessments, or t			
28		n shall be allowed without penalt	<u>y or assessment of a</u>	
29	<u>late fee.</u>			
30		sion shall be effective for the p		
31	service member is serving on active duty at a duty station located outside of			
32	this state and for a period of at least ninety (90) days and not more than			
33		service member is released from a		
34		rtment, division, office, board,		
35		te, including state-supported ins		
36	education, shall promul	<u>gate regulations to establish the</u>	Length of the	



1	extension.
2	(2) The extension established by regulation shall be within the
3	limits provided by this section.
4	
5	/s/ Wilkinson, et al
6	
7	
8	APPROVED: 4/1/2003
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 34	
34 35	
35 36	
20	